
















Aston Clinton Parish Council10/07/2025
14:44

Page 1
Detailed Balance Sheet - Excluding Stock Movement

Month 3  Date 30/06/2025
A/c Description Actual

Current Assets
100 Debtors (4,418)
105 VAT Control 21,910
200 Barclays Current A/c 20,753
205 Barclays Tracker A/C 55,431
215 Unity Trust Current A/C 46,799
220 Nationwide BS 85,000
225 CCLA PSDF A/C 248,000

Total Current Assets 473,476
Current Liabilities

500 Creditors 10,219
520 Allotment Key Deposits 85
525 Allotment Deposits 495
530 COVID Support Grant Fund 1,247
547 Pension Fund 0

Total Current Liabilities 12,046
Net Current Assets 461,429

Total Assets less Current Liabilities 461,429

Represented by :-
300 Current Year Fund 75,339
310 General Reserves 117,090
320 EMR Streetlights 45,000
321 EMR Playpark Equipment 47,500
322 EMR Street Furniture 20,000
323 EMR Churchyard 31,000
324 EMR Major Asset Repair 25,000
326 EMR Allotments 3,000
327 EMR Defibrillators 2,500
328 EMR Woodland Management 5,000
329 EMR Pond Renovation 12,000
332 EMR Park View Resurfacing 16,000
336 EMR Highway Projects 20,000
337 EMR Beach Area Improvements 20,000
338 EMR Car Park Resurfacing 20,000
339 EMR Elections 2,000

Total Equity 461,429
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Earmarked Reserves

Account Opening Balance Net Transfers Closing Balance
320 EMR Streetlights 40,000.00 5,000.00 45,000.00
321 EMR Playpark Equipment 40,000.00 7,500.00 47,500.00
322 EMR Street Furniture 15,000.00 5,000.00 20,000.00
323 EMR Churchyard 28,959.00 2,041.00 31,000.00
324 EMR Major Asset Repair 15,000.00 10,000.00 25,000.00
326 EMR Allotments 3,000.00 3,000.00
327 EMR Defibrillators 2,000.00 500.00 2,500.00
328 EMR Woodland Management 5,000.00 5,000.00
329 EMR Pond Renovation 10,000.00 2,000.00 12,000.00
331 EMR Park ANPR 25,000.00 -25,000.00 0.00
332 EMR Park View Resurfacing 16,000.00 16,000.00
336 EMR Highway Projects 10,000.00 10,000.00 20,000.00
337 EMR Beach Area Improvements 15,000.00 5,000.00 20,000.00
338 EMR Car Park Resurfacing 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
339 EMR Elections 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

44,041.00 269,000.00224,959.00
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Detailed Income & Expenditure by Budget Heading 30/06/2025

Actual Year To Date Current Annual  Variance Annual Committed Expenditure Funds Available % Spent

Administration
0.0%(7,000)Grants Received  7,000 0

07,000Administration :- Income (7,000)
25.8%60,463 60,463Salaries  21,037 81,500
25.9%14,307 14,307Pension Ers  5,009 19,316
26.1%7,368 7,368Employers NI  2,607 9,975
17.7%10,702 10,702Contract Staff  2,298 13,000
0.0%150 150Member's Expenses  0 150
0.0%6,500 6,500Insurance  0 6,500
0.0%3,981 3,981Mortgage Payments  0 3,981

20.5%636 636Stationery&Office Supplies  164 800
7.8%28 28Postage  2 30

46.5%1,606 1,606IT Support and Software Subs  1,395 3,000
24.7%2,259 2,259Computers and Office Equip  741 3,000

(25.4%)1,128 1,128Phone/Broadband  (228) 900
14.7%2,815 2,815Office Electricity  485 3,300
14.3%257 257Office Water  43 300
1.7%492 492Office Maintenance/H&S  8 500

16.4%1,671 1,671Payroll and Audit Services  329 2,000
0.1%29,965 29,965Professional Fees/Bank Charges  35 30,000

(1.3%)1,519 1,519Training  (19) 1,500
3.0%7,275 7,275Election/APM/Public Meetings  225 7,500
0.2%3,494 3,494Contingency  6 3,500

99.4%9 9Membership Subscription  1,391 1,400
(5.0%)840 840Office Cleaner  (40) 800

0.0%(85,000) (85,000)Spend from General Reserves  85,000 0
192,952120,489Administration :- Indirect Expenditure 72,463 0 72,463 62.4%

Net Income over Expenditure (113,489) (192,952) (79,463)
Communication

6.8%932 932Website  68 1,000
760.0%(660) (660)Noticeboards  760 100

0.0%4,000 4,000Newsletters/Annual Review  0 4,000
5,100828Communication :- Indirect Expenditure 4,272 0 4,272 16.2%

Net Expenditure (828) (5,100) (4,272)

Continued over page
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Detailed Income & Expenditure by Budget Heading 30/06/2025

Actual Year To Date Current Annual  Variance Annual Committed Expenditure Funds Available % Spent

Street Lighting
1.3%3,950 3,950Streetlight Maintenance  50 4,000
0.0%5,000 5,000Capital- Streetlight Renewal  0 5,000

22.4%15,529 15,529Streetlight Electricity  4,471 20,000
29,0004,521Street Lighting :- Indirect Expenditure 24,479 0 24,479 15.6%

Net Expenditure (4,521) (29,000) (24,479)
Facilities

0.0%4,500Car Park Income  0 4,500
69.3%1,688Football Permits  3,812 5,500
0.0%1,400All Weather Pitch Income  0 1,400
0.0%2,500Other Park Permits  0 2,500

13,9003,812Facilities :- Income 10,088 27.4%
15.7%463 463Car Park Electric  87 550
8.0%1,380 1,380CCTV Maintenance  120 1,500
0.0%600 600Street Furniture Maintenance  0 600
0.0%2,300 2,300Dog Bins Emptying  0 2,300

26.9%3,872 3,872Waste Bins  1,428 5,300
24.2%18,938 18,938Repairs & Maintenance  6,062 25,000

35,2507,697Facilities :- Indirect Expenditure 27,553 0 27,553 21.8%
Net Income over Expenditure (3,885) (21,350) (17,465)

Buildings
0.0%20Churchill Hall Rent  0 20
0.0%25,000RKP Base Rent  0 25,000
0.0%26,000RKP Turnover Rent  0 26,000

51,0200Buildings :- Income 51,020 0.0%
22.1%14,028 14,028Repairs & Maintenance  3,972 18,000
17.4%5,780 5,780RKP Cleaning  1,220 7,000

25,0005,192Buildings :- Indirect Expenditure 19,808 0 19,808 20.8%
Net Income over Expenditure (5,192) 26,020 31,212

Grounds Maintenance
0.0%6,198Devolved Services Income  0 6,198

6,1980Grounds Maintenance :- Income 6,198 0.0%
18.8%28,419 28,419Park/Footpaths Grds Maint  6,581 35,000

Continued over page
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Detailed Income & Expenditure by Budget Heading 30/06/2025

Actual Year To Date Current Annual  Variance Annual Committed Expenditure Funds Available % Spent

8.5%13,720 13,720Devolved Services  1,280 15,000
0.0%5,000 5,000Tree Work  0 5,000

46.9%850 850Equipment & Tree Safety Survey  750 1,600
56,6008,611Grounds Maintenance :- Indirect Expenditure 47,989 0 47,989 15.2%

Net Income over Expenditure (8,611) (50,402) (41,791)
Allotments

6.7%924Allotments Income  66 990
99066Allotments :- Income 924 6.7%

(3.2%)516 516Allotments  (16) 500
500(16)Allotments :- Indirect Expenditure 516 0 516 (3.2%)

Net Income over Expenditure 82 490 408
Churchyard

64.2%2,150Churchyard Income  3,850 6,000
6,0003,850Churchyard :- Income 2,150 64.2%

3.1%63 63Churchyard Waste Charges  2 65
18.0%3,690 3,690Churchyard Maintenance  810 4,500

4,565812Churchyard :- Indirect Expenditure 3,753 0 3,753 17.8%
Net Income over Expenditure 3,038 1,435 (1,603)

Events
0.0%(1,256)Event Grants/Income  1,256 0

01,256Events :- Income (1,256)
81.4%2,606 2,606Annual Events  11,394 14,000

14,00011,394Events :- Indirect Expenditure 2,606 0 2,606 81.4%
Net Income over Expenditure (10,138) (14,000) (3,862)

Projects and Grants
(102.3%)30,342 30,342Grants  (15,342) 15,000

0.0%300 300Project: Burial Ground Mapping  0 300
0.0%4,500 4,500Project - CCTV Extension  0 4,500
0.0%18,000 18,000Project - AWP Drainage  0 18,000
0.0%85,000 85,000Spend from General Reserves  (85,000) 0

37,800(100,342)Projects and Grants :- Indirect Expenditure 138,142 0 138,142 (265.5%)
Net Expenditure 100,342 (37,800) (138,142)

Continued over page
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Detailed Income & Expenditure by Budget Heading 30/06/2025

Actual Year To Date Current Annual  Variance Annual Committed Expenditure Funds Available % Spent

Income
50.0%158,663Precept  158,663 317,326
0.0%3,500Sponsorship & Donations  0 3,500

176.7%(1,534)Interest Received  3,534 2,000
7700.0%(380)Miscellaneous Income  385 5

322,831162,582Income :- Income 160,249 50.4%
Net Income 162,582 322,831 160,249

59,186 400,767
222,373178,566 400,939
341,581

119,380 172 (119,208)

Grand Totals:- Income

Net Income over Expenditure
Expenditure 0 341,581

44.5%
14.8%

Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve 119,380 172 (119,208)



 Invoices to be approved at Tuesday  15th July 2025 Council Meeting 
Date Company Invoice Number For Amount £ Vat £ Total £
17/06/2025 Aston Clinton PCC GRANT St Michaels's Little Angels Equipment £51.99 £0.00 £51.99
02/07/2025 Bucks Council 2209029351 Waste removal June 2025 £478.50 £0.00 £478.50
04/07/2025 Buckland Landscapes Ltd 55619 Park grounds maintenance £1,434.02 £286.80 £1,720.82
24/06/2025 DCK Payroll Solutions 25750 Payroll admin June 25 £32.70 £6.54 £39.24
29/06/2025 Gardens by Gathercole SG1566 Burial ground grounds maintenance £270.00 £0.00 £270.00
27/06/2025 Goldleaf Groundcare 14756 Y1 Siding Out Apr-july £400.00 £80.00 £480.00
01/07/2025 Goldleaf Groundcare 14803 Footpath/Hedges grounds maint £561.40 £112.28 £673.68
17/06/2025 Hutchison Flooring 24777 RKP flooring maintenance £1,811.00 £362.20 £2,173.20
13/05/2025 Npower 61559802 LATE streetlight Elec invoice Sept 2022 £665.15 £133.03 £798.18
13/05/2025 Npower 61559802 LATE sadditional treetlight Elec  Sept 2022 £32.55 £1.78 £34.33
22/06/2025 Paw Print 20816 Office printer £117.68 £23.54 £141.22
29/06/2025 H A Phipps 2644 Repair to car park fence £250.00 £50.00 £300.00
08/07/2025 Mr C Read Expenses Festival petrol/fence brackeets/oil £82.88 £0.00 £82.88
19/06/2025 T Smith & Son Amusements APCP Festival Twist/Cups/Chair rides £3,200.00 £0.00 £3,200.00
13/05/2025 SLCC BK221423-1 AI training for HS £35.00 £7.00 £42.00
27/06/2025 Hayden Stephens Expenses mileage to collect paint £4.95 £0.00 £4.95
19/06/2025 St John Ambulance SP25003208 Festival first aid £343.20 £68.64 £411.84
16/06/2025 The Warehouse.Com SI-125453 Office Laminator £143.00 £28.60 £171.60
05/07/2025 Mr K Workman 58 Park Keeper Duties June 2025 £1,573.77 £0.00 £1,573.77
02/07/2025 Your café in the park INV-1134 RKP Cleaning June 25 £600.00 £0.00 £600.00
30/06/2025 Your café in the park INV-1131 Festival band Catering & Volunteers £479.88 £35.98 £515.86

Direct Debits:
17/06/2025 British Gas 11460259 Office Electricity May 2025 £167.27 £8.36 £175.63
27/06/2025 British Gas BGL559615 Car park electricity June 2025 £28.40 £1.42 £29.82
04/07/2025 Castle Water 10007011450 Offfice water and waste June 2025 £25.41 £2.15 £27.56
01/07/2025 EDF 24023223 Streetlight Elec June 25 £1,103.54 £220.71 £1,324.25
01/07/2025 EDF 24029344 Additional Streetlight Elec June 25 £38.39 £1.92 £40.31
28/06/2025 HugoFox INV-15873 Website Hosting £19.99 £4.00 £23.99

Debit Card
18/06/2025 Amazon GB54ILMUZAEUI Festival Poster competition vouchers £30.00 £0.00 £30.00
03/07/2025 Amazon 347098002 Key & Combination Lock Key Safe £47.03 £0.00 £47.03
06/07/2025 Amazon GB55PGB8ABEI Cable ties 2 packs £30.06 £6.02 £36.08
23/06/2025 Co-op Receipt Milk/Coffee £9.15 £0.00 £9.15
23/06/2025 Justhost/bluehost astonclinton.org domain name hosting £57.56 £0.00 £57.56
27/06/2025 Screwfix A22147520916 Fence paint £26.67 £5.33 £32.00

£14,151.14 £1,446.30 £15,597.44
INCOME  June 2025
Date Company Invoice Number For  Amount £ 
Various Festival Stall Holders Stall Holder Fees x4 £100.00
27/06/2025 Barclays Bank Interest £183.53
20/06/2025 Aston Hill Cetenary refund of unspent grant funds £213.18
23/06/2025 Pizza Wow ACPC25/02 Festival food concession £133.25
25/06/2025 Greek Gyros ACPC25/05 Festival food concession £186.25
26/06/2025 Memorials of Distinction B25/06 Memorial Permit O266 £200.00
30/06/2025 GS Fitness Standing Order Monthly Hire of Fitness payment £308.40
30/06/2025 Ocean 77 Ltd ACPC25/01 Festival food concession £175.00
05/06/2025 Your Café in the Park Standing Order Monthly RKP rental payment £3,600.00
03/06/2025 CCLA Investments Interest £1,103.65
27/06/2025 Aston Clinton Bowls Club licence back payment of licence fee £75.00

£6,278.26





3 Hire Period & Fees  
a. Hire Period 

The Hirer can use pitch detailed in section 2.a above for football training between 9.30am and 3pm 
on the following dates: 

Session 1: Tuesday to Thursday for five weeks during the 2025 Summer Holidays  

Session 2: Tuesday to Thursday for one week during October 2025 Half Term 

Session 3: Tuesday to Thursday for one week during February 2026 Half Term 

Session 4: Tuesday to Thursday for two weeks during 2026 Easter Holidays  

Session 5: Tuesday to Thursday for one week during May 2026 Half Term 

For a total of 30 individual days. 

No variation to this agreed plan shall be made by The Hirer without the written approval of The 
Council.  

The Hirer is prohibited from sub-letting any pitch usage or deriving any extended commercial benefit 
from pitch usage as part of the annual hiring fee.  

b. Hire Fee 
The hire fee of £31.50 per day. 

The Hirer must pay The Council the hire fees by BACS in advance of each Hire Period session. 

The Council will issue invoice in advance of each session.  

The Hirer must pay The Council the hire fees by BACS within 14 days of date of invoice. 

Hire fees must be paid to Aston Clinton Parish Council, Parish Council Office, Aston Clinton Park, Aston 
Clinton HP22 5HL by BACS.   The Council’s bank account details are: 

 Account Name:  Aston Clinton Parish Council 

 Bank Name:  Unity Trust Bank 

 Sort Code:   60-83-01 

 Account Number:  20459738  

The hire fees will be reviewed annually by The Council and may be subject to change.  

If The Hirer is in arrears, the use of the pitches will be suspended until the account is cleared.  

c. Cancellation of Sessions 
The Council reserves the rights to cancel any hiring due to unforeseen circumstances or if the pitch is 
unplayable.  In such an event The Council will notify The Hirer as soon as possible.   

If The Hirer is in arrears, the use of the pitches will be suspended until the account is cleared. 
 

4 Termination of The Permit  
The Clerk, on behalf of The Council, reserves the right to terminate the Permit if any conditions within 
this Permit has been or is being violated, or if it otherwise appears in the public interest to do so.  

Such determination of the Permit shall not:  

• Release The Hirer from any obligation under the conditions in this Permit, or  
• Affect any right or remedy that The Council has under these conditions, or otherwise.  

The Council shall be entitled to retain any monies paid to it in respect of the hire.  

The Hirer may terminate the Permit at any time on presentation of written notice to The Clerk. 



 
5. General Conditions of Use  
a. Insurance  

It is the responsibility of The Hirer to have Public Liability Insurance cover for no less than £2m for an 
individual incident.  

The Hirer is to provide The Council with a copy of the insurance policy documents annually.  

The Hirer is to prepare a risk assessment and submit it to the Parish Clerk annually.  

b. Loss, Damage or Injury  
The Hirer shall ensure that all team members and spectators are aware of these Terms and 
Conditions.   The Hirer will be responsible for the preservation of order during the period of hiring .   

The Hirer shall be liable for and shall indemnify the Council in respect of : 

i. Any loss or damage done to any land, pitches, buildings or facilities belong to The Council 
including furniture, fittings, apparatus, equipment and appliances 

ii. Loss or damage to any third-party property arising out of or by reason of hiring or left at any 
of the facilities 

iii. Personal injury to, or the death of, any person arising out of or by reason of the hiring 
iv. Loss or damage to any person or property arising in consequence of any breach of these 

conditions whether or not during the hire period unless due to any negligence or breach of 
statutory duty of The Council. 

The Hirer is responsible for providing any medical attention or facilities to team members. 

c. Litter 
The Hirer shall ensure that all litter is removed from The Park and deposited in the bins provided. 

The Hirer will be charged the full cost of reinstating affected areas to a condition acceptable to The 
Council for each session where litter is left, and subsequent sessions will be suspended until this fee is 
paid.  

d. Nuisance or Annoyance  
The Hirer is responsible for the preservation of order during the period of hiring.    

The Hirer shall ensure that no person using the Football Facilities within the scope of this Permit 
shall:  

• Use indecent or offending language  
• Behave in an indecent or offensive manner, or  
• Behave in a manner endangering the safety and enjoyment of other park users or residents 

in neighbouring properties  
• Spit, pollute, contaminate or foul any facility in The Park or Council buildings  
• Damage, deface, or misuse any part of The Park facilities or Council buildings  
• Damage, deface or misuse any part of the Football Facilities or equipment  
• Operate a radio or other sound system to cause nuisance or annoyance.  
• Smoke in any building  
• Take crockery or glass bottles onto The Park  

Failure of the Permit Holder to take reasonable measures to ensure that these conditions are 
adhered to will result in a fine being levied against the Permit Holder. The level of fine is set at £100 
per incident.  

  



e. Access and Parking  
The Hirer must ensure that vehicles of any sort (including motorcycles) must not be parked or left on 
any area other than in the official designated car park, or where The Council permits. 

The Hirer must ensure that Park View is not used for access or exit to The Park without the prior 
approval from The Council.  

The Hirer must ensure that Park View is never used for parking.  

f. Compliance with Bylaws and Regulations  
The Hirer shall comply with and observe the Bylaws and Regulations provided for the general 
regulation of the use of The Park and the Football Facilities, copies of which are displayed in The Park 
and in The Council’s office as well as on The Council’s website. It shall be the duty of The Hirer to 
inspect such Bylaws and Regulations and to acquaint him/herself with the contents thereof.  

g. Pandemic 
The Hirer shall ensure that all players, officials and supporters adhere to any rules and regulation 
which are in place during the hire period by the Government. 

h. Right of Access  
An authorised Officer or representative of The Council shall at all times during the period of hire 
have free access to the Football Facilities and the instruction shall be given by The Hirer for their 
admission.  

i. General  
The conditions of this permit cannot be changed verbally by a Councillor or Council Officer .  Any 
changes must be confirmed in writing by The Clerk following agreement by The Council or delegated 
committee. 

As The Hirer runs activities involving children and young people using paid employees and 
volunteers, they must declare that they have a Child Protection Policy in place and that they 
undertake their CRB checks on a regular basis.   

Advertisement banners cannot be displayed without the written approval of The Council.  
unauthorised banners will be removed and destroyed. 

Any complaint connected with the hiring or use of the Football Facilities must be made in writing to 
The Clerk within five working days of the problem being encountered.   

Any correspondence sent to The Hirer via email or post will be deemed to be received.  The Hirer is 
responsible for notifying The Clerk in writing of any change of address.  The Council accepts no 
liability or responsibility of any loss or damage arising from failure to comply with this condition. 

  



6. Football Facilities Permit Agreement  
 

The Council:  Aston Clinton Parish Council, London Road, Aston Clinton, Aylesbury, Bucks, HP22 5HL  

The Hirer:  Street2pro,  

This Agreement is between The Council and The Hirer for a Permit to use the Football Facilities within Aston 
Clinton Park for the period August 2025 until May 2026.  

The Hire Fee for the Hire Period is £810 for a total of 10 (ten) weeks  

The Agreement is based upon the Terms & Conditions and Schedules accompanying the Agreement.  

 

SIGNED by:  

 

…………………………………………………………………….... (for the Council)  ………………………………………(Date) 

 

 

………………………………………………………………………. (for the Hirer)  ………………………………………….(Date) 

As duly authorised signatories 

  


















